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INTRODUCTION: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is a vital part of the
institution’s quality assurance system and has continuously been working towards ensuring
quality enhancement and sustenance. Collection and analysis of feedback from all the
employers on quality-related institutional processes helps to ensure the creation and
enhancement of quality culture. It also provides valuable insights and guides us to improve
the experience for our current and future employers. This report focuses on the analysis of the
feedback of employers of the institution.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: An effort was made to receive feedback from all
the employers of the college. For this purpose, a feedback form was created and shared with
them through Performance Insight-360 (P1-360), Quality Analytics Framework. A total of 29
responses on institution were received from the employers. In order to arrive at
comprehensive results, useful statistical tool like percentage has been used. For the effective
presentation of the data tables and graphs have been used.
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1. The students have sound engineering knowledge.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 58.62% 17
Agree 24.14% 7
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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2. The students have excellent problem analysis skills.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.72% 15
Agree 31.03% 9
Neutral 13.79% 4
Disagree 3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 29
The students have excellent problem analysis skills.
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3. The students can design and develop engineering solutions.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.72% 15
Agree 31.03% 9
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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4. The students can conduct investigations of complex problems.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.17% 16
Agree 27.59% 8
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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5. The students are proficient with modern tool usage.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 44.83% 13
Agree 27.59% 8
Neutral 24.14% 7
Disagree 3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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6. The students can make meaningful contributions to society utilizing their

technical knowledge/skills.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 34.48% 10
Agree 27.59% 8
Neutral 34.48% 10
Disagree 3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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The students can make meaningful contributions to society
utilizing their technical knowledge/skills.

40% -
35% -
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -
5% -
0% -

34.48% 34.48%

27.59%

3.45%

- 0.00%

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Disagree

7. The students understand issues impacting the environment and sustainability.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.17% 16
Agree 27.59% 8
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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8. The students have a good grounding in professional ethics.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 62.07% 18
Agree 20.69% 6
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29

The students have a good grounding in professional ethics.
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9. The students would be able to perform well individually as well as in teams.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 65.52% 19
Agree 24.14% 7
Neutral 10.34% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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10. The students have good communication skKills.
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 62.07% 18
Agree 34.48% 10
Neutral 3.45% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Answered 29
The students have good communication skills.
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11. The students demonstrated good knowledge about project life-cycle and business
processes.

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 65.52% 19
Agree 20.69% 6
Neutral 13.79% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29

The students demonstrated good knowledge about project
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12. The students would evolve into life-long learners with the ability to self-learn.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 58.62% 17
Agree 24.14% 7
Neutral 13.79% 4
Disagree 3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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13. The students have good problem-solving and professional skills.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 51.72% 15
Agree 31.03% 9
Neutral 17.24% 5
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Answered 29
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Zwtog A

Dr. Sahil Sawhney Prof. Ankur Gupta
Convener-1QAC Director, MIET
Copy to: -

— Chairperson, MIER for kind information
— Deputy Registrar, Admin for reporting to Academic Council
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